

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2011-1544 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/22/2011 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: Final action: 3/29/2011

Enactment date: 3/29/2011 Enactment #: 227

Effective date: 4/1/2011

Title: Resolution providing for an Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh ("City") and

the Borough of Wilkinsburg ("Borough") for providing fire protection services to the Borough by the

City for a term commencing April 1, 2011, and ending December 31, 2015.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2011-1544.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/1/2011	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
3/29/2011	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
3/23/2011	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
3/22/2011	1	City Council	Read and referred	
3/22/2011	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass

Presented by Mrs. Smith

Resolution providing for an Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh ("City") and the Borough of Wilkinsburg ("Borough") for providing fire protection services to the Borough by the City for a term commencing April 1, 2011, and ending December 31, 2015.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Borough of Wilkinsburg providing fire protection services to the Borough for a term commencing April 1, 2011, and ending December 31, 2015. The Intergovernmental Agreement shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor and shall, in addition to the terms and conditions specified herein, contain other terms and conditions that may be in the best interest of the City.